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 INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
Description: Dark blue fire and heat resistant, antistatic protective work clothing. 
Type – jacket, trousers, dungarees. Size 48 – 62, 100% cotton, 360 g/m2 with 
permanent fire retardant and antistatic treatment.  
Size 48 50 52 54 
Height, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Chest circumference, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Waistline, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Size 56 58 60 62 64 
Height, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Chest circumference, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Waistline, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Properties and marking:   

EN 11612:2015 standard marking EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Limited flame spread Antistatic properties 
 according to EN 11612:2015 
B1 Protection against  
 convective heat (level 1)  
 according to EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – type marking 

Read the Manufacturer’s  
user information identification 

  
 the product is in compliance 
 with Regulation (EU)2016/425 

Use: The clothing is intended to be worn as protective clothing against heat and fire 
with antistatic properties. Only clean clothing provides proper protection. If dirty, 
clean according to these instructions. Prior to wearing, always check the state of the 
clothing: do not wear dirty or damaged clothing. Dirty clothing may lead to decreased 
protection. 
Handling: 

      
Wash the clothing using standard procedures at a temperature of 40°C, rinse in cold 
water, short spin at low speed, hang the clothing up to dry freely at room 
temperature.  Do not bleach, do not tumble dry, iron at a temperature of 110°C, 
steam ironing may damage the clothing, it can be chemically cleaned with 
tetrachloroethane and hydrocarbons with a distillation range of 150 – 210 °C and a  
flash point between 38 – 70 °C under normal procedures.  
Warning: The clothing maintains its protective properties at a maximum of 
25 washing cycles. Do not wear the clothing after 25 washing cycles. 
Storage: Store in a clean and dry place protected from sunlight. Dry wet clothing 
thoroughly before storing it. The storage time should not exceed 10 years from 
production date. Do not use garments after 10 years after production date. 
Material: 100% cotton 360 g/m2 with permanent fire retardant treatment  
The type EU certificate was issued by authorized body no. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. The declaration of conformity is 
available on the www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Manufacturer: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech 
Republic   
 

 UDHËZIME PËRDORIMI 
Përshkrimi: Rroba pune mbrojtëse antistatike, të qëndrueshme ndaj zjarrit dhe 
nxehtësisë, ngjyra blu e errët. Tipi - xhaketë, pantallona, kominoshe. Madhesia  
48 - 62, 100% pambuk, 360 g/m2, me trajtim për qëndresë të përhershme ndaj zjarrit 
dhe veti antistatike.  
Madhësia 48 50 52 54 
Lartësia, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Perimetri i gjoksit, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Perimetri i belit, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Madhësia 56 58 60 62 64 
Lartësia, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Perimetri i gjoksit, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Perimetri i belit, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Vetitë dhe shënimi i tyre: 

 EN 11612:2015 shënimi i standardit EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Kufizimi i përhapjes së  vetitë antistatike 
 flakës sipas EN 11612:2015 
B1 Mbrojtja ndaj nxehtësisë 
 së transmetuar me konveksion 
 niveli 1 sipas EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – Lloji i shënimit 

Njihuni me identifikimi i  
udhëzimet e përdoruesit prodhuesit 

  
 produkti është në përputhje 
 me Rregullorja (EU) 2016/425 

Përdorimi: Produkti është për t'u përdorur si veshje mbrojtëse ndaj nxehtësisë dhe 
zjarrit dhe si veshje me veti antistatike. Vetëm veshja e pastër garanton mbrojtjen e 
duhur. Nëse veshja nuk është e pastër, pastroheni sipas këtij udhëzuesi. Para 
përdorimit, kontrolloni gjithmonë gjendjen e veshjes: mos përdorni rroba të ndotura 
ose të dëmtuara. Ndotja e rrobave mund të ul ndjeshëm efektin mbrojtës të tyre. 
Përkujdesja:  

      
Rrobat lajini në temperaturën 40 °C duke përdorur procedurat standarde të larjes, 
shplajini në ujë të ftohtë, përdorni centrifugime të shkurtra me shpejtësi të vogla 
rrotullimi, varini rrobat që të thahen lirshëm në temperaturën e dhomës. Mos përdorni 
zbardhues, mos i thani rrobat në tharëse me baraban, mund t'i hekurosni në 
temperaturën 110 °C, hekurosja me avull mund të dëmtoj veshjen, mund të përdoret 
pastrimi kimik sipas procedurave normale me tetrakloroetane dhe hidrokarbure me 
një diapazon distilimi 150 - 210 °C dhe me pikë ndezje midis 38 - 70 °C.  
Kujdes: Veshja ruan vetitë e saj mbrojtëse deri në një maksimum prej 25 ciklesh 
larjeje. Rrobat, pas 25 ciklesh larjeje, mos i përdorni më. 
Magazinimi: Vendosini në një vend të pastër dhe të thatë, të mbrojtur nga rrezet e 
diellit. Rrobat e lagështa, përpara magazinimit, thajini komplet. Koha e magazinimit 
nuk duhet të tejkalojë 10 vjet që nga data e prodhimit. Mos përdorni rroba më të 
vjetra se 10 vjet nga data e prodhimit. 
Materiali: 100 % pambuk 360 g/m2 me trajtim për qëndresë permanente ndaj zjarrit  
Certifikata e tipit EU është lëshuar nga organi i autorizuar nr. 2369 VIPO sh.a., 
Gen.Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Republika Sllovake. Deklarata e konformitetit 
është e publikuar në www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Prodhuesi: Cerva GROUP sh.a., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Çeke   
 

 İSTİFADƏSİ ÜZRƏ TƏLİMAT 
Təsviri: Tünd göy oda və istiliyə davamlı antistatik xüsusiyyətlərə malik qoruyucu iş 
geyimi. Növü – gödəkcə, şalvar, kombinezon. Ölçüsü 48 – 62, 360 qr/m2 uzunömürlü 
odadavamlı statistik hopdurma ilə 100% pambıq.  
Ölçüsü 48 50 52 54 
Hündürlüyü, sm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Sinənin ölçüsü, sm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Belin ölçüsü, sm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Ölçüsü 56 58 60 62 64 
Hündürlüyü, sm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Sinənin ölçüsü, sm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Belin ölçüsü, sm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Xüsusiyyətləri və markalanması: 

 EN 11612:2015 markalanma standartı EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - EN 11612:2015 standartlarına Antistatik xüsusiyyətləri 
 uyğun olaraq alovun məhdud yayılması 
B1 EN 11612:2015 standartlarına 
 uyğun olaraq 1-ci dərəcəli 
 konvektiv istilikdən qorunma   

 

 
 
 
 
 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – markalanma növü 

İstifadə üzrə İstehsalçının 
təlimatları oxuyun identifikasiyası 

  
 Məhsul Tənzimləmə (EU) 2016/425  uyğundur 
  

İstifadə qaydası: Paltar istidən və alovdan qorunmaq məqsədi ilə xüsusi geyim kimi 
istifadə olunmaq üçün nəzərdə tutulmuşdur və antistatik xüsusiyyətlərə malikdir. 
Çirkləndiyi zaman onu göstərilən təlimatlara əsasən təmizləyin. Paltarı geyinməzdən 
əvvəl həmişə onun vəziyyətini yoxlayın: çirkli və ya zədələnmiş paltarı geyinməyin. 
Paltarın çirklənməsi qorunma dərəcəsinin azalmasına gətirib çıxara bilər. 
Davranış qaydası:  

      
Paltarı adi rejimdə olmaqla 40°C dərəcədə yuyun, soyuq suda yaxalayın, aşağı 
sıxma dövründən istifadə edin, otaq temperaturunda açıqda qurudun. Paltarı 
ağartmayın, paltaryuyan maşının barabanında qurutmayın, 110°C dərəcədə ütüləyin, 
buxar ilə ütüləmə paltarı zədələyə bilər. Adi rejimdə 150 – 210 °C dərəcədə qaynama 
intervalı və 38 – 70 °C dərəcə diapazonunda alışma nöqtəsi ilə tetraxloretandan və 
karbohidrogenlərdən istifadə etməklə kimyəvi təmizləmə aparmaq olar.  
Xəbərdarlıq: Geyim maksimum 25 dəfə yuyulmaya qədər öz qoruyucu 
xüsusiyyətlərini saxlayır. 25 dəfə yuyulduqdan sonra geyimdən istifadə etməyin. 
Saxlanma qaydası: Günəş şüalarından uzaq olmaqla təmiz və quru yerdə saxlayın. 
Saxlanmaya qoymazdan əvvəl nəm geyimi qurudun. Saxlama müddəti istehsal 
tarixindən etibarən 10 ildən çox olmamalıdır. İstehsal tarixindən 10 il keçdikdən sonra 
geyimdən istifadə etməyin. 
Materialı: 360 qr/m2 uzunömürlü odadavamlı hopdurma ilə 100% pambıq 
Standart Sertifikat EU 2369 saylı Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, 
Slovakiya Respublikası səlahiyyətli orqanı tərəfindən verilmişdir. Uyğunluq 
bəyannaməsini www.cerva.com/conformity.htm internet saytından əldə edə bilərsiniz. 
İstehsalçı: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çex Respublikası   
 

 УПЪТВАНЕ ЗА УПОТРЕБА 
Описание: Работно облекло срещу горещина и огън, антистатично, тъмносин 
цвят 
Модел – яке, панталони до кръста, гащеризон. Размери 48 - 62. 100% памук 
360 г/м2 с постоянна негоримост и антистатични характеристики. 
Размер 48 50 52 54 
Височина, см 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Гърди, см 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Талия, см 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Размер 56 58 60 62 64 
Височина, см 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Гърди, см 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Талия, см 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Характеристики и обозначаване:  

EN 11612:2015 обозначаване на нормата EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – Ограничаване на разпро-  антистатични 

странениетона пламък  характеристики  
  съгласно EN 11612:2015 

B1 Охрана срещу конвекторна горещина  
 ново на модел 1 съгласно 
 EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – тип маркировка 

прочетете потребителското Идентификация на 
обучение производителя 

   
 изделието е в съотетствие  
 c Регламент (ЕU) 2016/425 

Употреба: Облеклото е предназначено за носене като предпазно облекло 
срещу топлина и огън с антистатични характеристики. Само чистото облекло 
предоставя съответната охрана. Замърсеното облекло се почиства съгласно 
упътването. Преди употреба винаги проверете състоянието на облеклото: 
замърсеното или повредено облекло не трябва да се използва. Замърсеното 
облекло може да доведе до намаляване на охраната. 
Грижа за облеклото:  

      
Облеклото се пере на 40°C по обичайния начин, накисва се в студена вода, 
кратка центрофуга при ниски обороти, след изпиране облеклото се суши 
простряно на стайна температура, не трябва да се избелва, не трябва да се 
суши в сушилня, глади се на температура  110°C, гладенето с пара може да 
причини увреждане, дрехата може да се чисти химически с тетрахлоретен и 
въглехидрати с граници на дестилация 150 – 210 °C и с точка на 
възпламеняване между 38 – 70 °C по обичаен начин 
Внимание: Дрехата си запазва качествата максимално до 25 работни цикли на 
пране. След тези 25 работни цикъла дрехата да се извади от употреба. 
Складиране: Складирайте на чисто и сухо място защитено от слънчева 
светлина. Влажната дреха преди складиране трябва да се изсуши. 
Не използвайте предпазната облекло по-дълго от 10 год.- от датата на 
производство. 
Материал: 100% памук 360 г/м2 с постоянна негорима обработка 
Този артикул е тестван  сертификат EU за съответствие е издаден от 
Упълномощено Лице No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, 
Slovakia. Заявлението за съответствие се намира на 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Производител: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Чехия 
 

 NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ 
Popis: Pracovní ochranný oděv proti teplu a ohni, antistatický, barva tmavomodrá. 
Provedení – bunda, kalhoty do pasu, kalhoty s laclem. Velikosti 48 - 62. 100% bavlna 
360 g/m2 s trvalou nehořlavou a antistatickou úpravou.  
Velikost 48 50 52 54 
Výška, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Obvod hrudníku, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Obvod pasu, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Velikost 56 58 60 62 64 
Výška, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Obvod hrudníku, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Obvod pasu, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Vlastnosti a značení:  

 EN 11612:2015 označení normy EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Omezené šíření plamene antistatické vlastnosti 
 dle EN 11612:2015 
B1 Ochrana proti konvekčnímu 
 teplu úroveň provedení 1 dle 
 EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – označení typu 

Seznamte se s informacemi identifikace  
pro uživatele výrobce 

   
 výrobek je v souladu  
 s nařízením (EU) 2016/425 

Použití: Oděv je určen k nošení jako ochranný oděv proti teplu a ohni 
s antistatickými vlastnostmi. Pouze čistý oděv poskytuje náležitou ochranu. 
Znečištěný oděv čistěte dle tohoto návodu. Před použitím vždy prověřte stav oděvu: 
znečištěný nebo poškozený oděv nepoužívejte. Špinavý oděv může vést ke snížení 
ochrany. 
Ošetřování:  

      
Oděv perte při teplotě 40°C obvyklým postupem, máchat ve studené vodě, krátké 
odstředění při nízkých otáčkách, oděv po vyprání sušte volně zavěšený při pokojové 
teplotě, oděv nelze bělit, oděv nelze sušit v bubnové sušičce, oděv lze žehlit při 
teplotě 110°C, žehlení párou může způsobit poškození, oděv lze chemicky čistit 
tetrachloretenem a uhlovodíky s destilačním rozmezím 150 – 210 °C a s bodem 
vzplanutí mezi 38 – 70 °C normálním postupem 

 
 
 
 
Upozornění: Oděv si zachovává ochranné vlastosti maximálně 25 pracích cyklů. 
Po 25 pracích cyklech oděv vyřaďte z dalšího užívání. 
Skladování: Skladujte na čistém a suchém místě chráněném před slunečním 
světlem. Vlhký oděv před skladováním vysušte. Doba skladování by neměla 
přesáhnout 10 let. Nepoužívejte oděv po této době. 
Materiál: 100% bavlna 360 g/m2 s trvalou nehořlavou úpravou 
Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovenská republika. Prohlášení o shodě je 
uveřejněné na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Výrobce: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 
Beschreiung: Arbeitsschutzkleidung gegen Wärme und Feuer, antistatisch, 
dunkelblau. 
Ausführung – Jacke, Basishose, Latzhose. Größe 48 - 62. 100% Baumwolle 360 
g/m2 in einer dauerhaft brandfesten und antistatischen Ausführung. 
Größe 48 50 52 54 
Höhe, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Brustumfang, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Taille, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Größe 56 58 60 62 64 
Höhe, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Brustumfang, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Taille, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Eigenschaften und Kennzeichnung:   

EN 11612:2015 Normbezeichnung EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – beschränkte Flammenausbreitung antistatische 
 Gem. EN 11612:2015 Eigenschaften 
B1 Schutz gegen Konvektionswärme 
 Ausführungsniveau 1 gem. 
 EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – typ kennzeichnung 

Piktogramm  
Information Herstellerkennung 

   
 Kennzeichen der Konformität Produkt ist in Übereinstimmung 
 mit Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 

Verwendung: Die Kleidung ist als Schutzkleidung gegen Wärme und Feuer mit 
antistatischen Eigenschaften zu tragen. Nur saubere Kleidung leistet den 
ausreichenden Schutz. Verunreinigte Kleidung reinigen Sie gem. dieser Anweisung: 
verunreinigte oder beschädigte Kleidung verwenden Sie nicht. Schmutzige Kleidung 
kann den Schutz beschränken.  
Pflege:  

      
Die Kleidung waschen Sie bei 40°C, gewöhnliche Vorgehensweise, kurzes 
Schleudern bei niedriger Drehzahl, Kleidung trocken Sie nach dem Waschen frei 
aufgehängt bei Zimmertemperatur, Kleidung kann man nicht bleichen und im 
Trommeltrockner trocknen, Bügeln bei der Temperatur 110°C, Dampfbügeln kann die 
Kleidung beschädigen, chemische Reinigung durch Tetrachlorethen und 
Kohlenwasserstoff mit Destillationspanne 150 – 210 °C und Flammpunkt 38 – 70 °C 
üblicherweise möglich. 
Hinweis: Die Bekleidung erhält deren Eigenschaften höchstens in 25 Waschzyklen. 
Nach 25 Waschzyklen sondern Sie die Bekleidung aus weiterer 
Lagerung: Lagern Sie auf sauberem und trockenem, vor Sonnenstrahlung 
geschütztem Ort. Nasse Bekleidung lassen Sie vor der Lagerung austrocknen. Die 
Lagerdauer sollte 10 Jahre nicht überschreiten. Nach dieser Zeitdauer verwenden 
Sie die Bekleidung nicht mehr. 
Das Zertifikat Typ EU wurde von der bevollmächtigten Person Nr 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia ausgestellt herausgegeben. Die 
Konformitätserklärung ist auf www.cerva.com/conformity.htm veröffentlicht. 
Hersteller: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tschechische 
Republik 
 

 BRUGSANVISNING 
Beskrivelse: Arbejdsbeskyttelsesbeklædning mod varme og ild, antistatisk, 
mørkeblå farve. 
Udførelse – jakke, taljebukser, smækbukser. Størrelser 48 - 62. 100% bomuld 360 
g/m2 med varig flammehæmmende og antistatisk behandling. 
Størrelse 48 50 52 54 
Højde, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Bryst omkreds, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Talje, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Størrelse 56 58 60 62 64 
Højde, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Bryst omkreds, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Talje, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Egenskaber og mærkning:   

 EN 11612:2015 betegnelse af standarden EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – Begrænset flammespredning Antistatiske 
 iht. EN 11612:2015 egenskaber 
 B1 Beskyttelse mod 
 konvektionel varme niveau 1 
 iht. EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – typemarkering 

Læs Fabrikantens 
Brugervejledning identifikation 

   
 Produktet er i overensstem melse  
 med forordning (EU) 2016/425 

Anvendelse: Beklædning er beregnet som beskyttelsesbeklædning mod varme og 
ild med antistatiske egenskaber. Kun ren beklædning yder tilsvarende beskyttelse. 
Snavset beklædning rengøres iht. denne vejledning. Tjek altid beklædningens 
tilstand før brug: brug ikke snavset eller ødelagt beklædning. Snavset beklædning 
kan lede til sænkning af beskyttelse. 
Vedligeholdelse:  

      
Beklædningen vaskes ved 40°C på en vanlig måde, skylles i koldt vand, 
centrifugeres kort ved lave omdrejninger, efter vask tørres beklædning frit hængt ved 
stuetemperatur, beklædningen må ikke afbleges, beklædningen må ikke tørres i 
tørretumbleren, beklædningen kan stryges ved temperatur 110°C, strygning vha. 
damp kan forårsage ødelæggelse, beklædningen kan kemisk renses vha. 
tetrachloroethen og kulbrinter med destilationsomfang 150 – 210°C og flammepunkt 
mellem 38 – 70 °C ved normal fremgangsmåde. 
Advarsel: Beklædningen mister sine egenskaber efter 25 vaske og bør ikke 
anvendes herefter. 
Opbevaring: Opbevares i rene og tørre omgivelser, uden direkte sollys. Opbevar 
ikke våd beklædning. Opbevaringstiden bør ikke overskride 10 år, herefter skal tøjet 
ikke anvendes mere. 
Materiale: 100% bomuld 360 g/m2 med permanent brandhæmmende behandling 
EU type certifikat er udstedt af det bemyndigede organ no. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. 
Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Overensstemmelseserklæring findes på 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Producent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjekkiet 
 

 KASUTUSJUHEND 
Kirjeldus: kuuma- ja tulekindel tööriietus, antistaatiline, tumesinist värvi. 
Osad – jope, püksid, tunked. Suurused 48–62. 100% puuvill 360 g/m2 püsiva 
mittepõleva ja antistaatilise töötlusega.  
Suurus 48 50 52 54 
Pikkus, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Rinnaümbermõõt, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Vööümbermõõt, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Suurus 56 58 60 62 64 
Pikkus, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Rinnaümbermõõt, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Vööümbermõõt, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 

Omadused ja märgistus:   
EN 11612:2015 standardi tähis EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - leegi piiratud levik antistaatilised omadused 
 EN 11612:2015 
B1 Kaitse konvektsioonsoojuse eest 
 tase 1 vastavalt EN 11612:2015 
  

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tüübitähis 

Tutvuge  
kasutajateabega Tootja tähis 

  
 Toode vastab määrus EU) 2016/425 
  

Kasutamine: riietus on mõeldud kandmiseks kuuma - ja tulekindla riietusena, millel 
on antistaatilised omadused. Korralikku kaitset pakub ainult puhas riietus. 
Määrdunud riietus puhastage vastavalt sellele juhendile. Enne kasutamist kontrollige 
alati riietuse seisundit – määrdunud ja kahjustunud riietust ärge kasutage. 
Määrdunud riietus võib pakkuda väiksemat kaitset. 
Hooldamine 

      
Peske riietust tavapärasel viisil temperatuuril 40 °C, loputage külmas vees, lühiajaline 
tsentrifuugimine väikese pöörete arvu juures, pärast pesemist kuivatage riietust 
vabalt rippuvana toatemperatuuril, riietust ei tohi valgendada ega kuivatada 
trummelkuivatis, riietust võib triikida temperatuuril 110 °C, auruga triikimine võib 
põhjustada kahjustusi, riietust võib keemiliselt puhastada tavapärasel viisil 
tetrakloroetüleeni ja süsivesinikega, mille destillatsioonivahemik on 150–210 °C ja 
leekpunkt 38–70 °C. 
Tähelepanu! Riietuse kaitseomadused säilivad maksimaalselt 25 pesutsükli jooksul. 
Pärast 25 pesutsüklit kõrvaldage riietus edasisest kasutamisest. 
Säilitamine. Säilitage puhtas ja kuivas kohas kaitstuna päikesevalguse eest. Niiske 
riietus kuivatage enne säilitamist. Säilitamisaeg ei või ületada 10 aastat. Pärast selle 
aja möödumist ärge riietust kasutage. 
Materjal: 100% puuvill 360 g/m2 püsiva mittepõleva töötlusega 
EU tüübitunnistuse andis välja teavitatud asutus nr 2369 on välja antud VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval 
aadressil www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Tootja: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tšehhi Vabariik 
 

 MANUAL DE USO 
Descripción: Ropa laboral de protección contra calor y fuego, antiestático, color 
azul oscuro. Confección –  chaqueta, pantalón hasta la cintura, pantalón con  peto. 
Tallas 48 - 62. 100% algodón 360 g/m2 con tratamiento permanente ignífugo 
y aniestático.  
Talla 48 50 52 54 
Altura, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Circunferencia del torso, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Circunferencia de la cintura, cm78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Talla 56 58 60 62 64 
Altura, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Circunferencia del torso, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Circunferencia de la cintura, cm94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Propiedades y marcado:   

EN 11612:2015 denominación de la norma EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Propagación limitada de llama propiedades antiestáticas 
 según EN 11612:2015 
B1 Protección contra calor de convección 
 nivel de realización 1 
 según EN 11612:2015 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – denominación del tipo 
Lea las informaciones Identificación 
para usuarios del fabricante 

  
 producto acorde con la  
 Reglamento (EU) 2016/425 

Uso: La ropa está destinada para llevarla como ropa de protección contra calor 
y fuego, con propiedades antiestáticas. Solo ropa limpia proporciona la protección 
correspondiente. Limpie la ropa ensuciada según estas instrucciones. Antes de 
utilizarla verifique el estado de la ropa: no utilice la ropa sucia o deteriorada. La ropa 
sucia puede originar la reducción de la protección. 
Tratamiento:  

      
Lave la ropa a la temperatura de 40°C procediendo de forma habitual, aclarar con 
agua fría, centrifugado corto a revoluciones bajas, tras el lavado seque la ropa 
colgada libremente a temperatura ambiente, la ropa no se puede blanquear, la ropa 
no se puede secar en una secadora de tambor, la ropa se puede planchar a la 
temperatura de 110°C, el planchado con vapor puede causar daños, la ropa se 
puede limpiar de forma química  utilizando tetracloroetileno e hidrocarburos con 
rango de destilación de150 – 210 °C y con punto de ignición entre 38 – 70 °C, 
procediendo de forma normal. 
Aviso: La ropa conserva sus propiedades protectoras con un máximo de 25 ciclos 
de lavado. No siga utilizando la ropa tras 25 ciclos de lavado. 
Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar limpio y seco, protegido contra la luz solar. 
Seque la ropa húmeda antes de almacenarla. El tiempo de almacenamiento no 
debería superar 10 años. No utilice la ropa después de este período. 
Material: 100% algodón 360 g/m2 con tratamiento permanente ignífugo 
El certificado del tipo EU fue emitido por la persona notificada nr. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, República Eslovaca. La declaración de 
conformidad está disponible en www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Fabricante: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 KÄYTTÖOHJE 
Kuvaus: Kuumuudelta ja tulelta suojaava työvaate, antistaattinen, väri 
tummansininen. Malli – takki, housut, haalarit. Koot 48 - 62. 100% puuvilla, 360 g/m2, 
pysyvästi palamattomaksi ja antistaattiseksi käsitelty.  
Koko 48 50 52 54 
Pituus, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Rinnanympärys, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Vyötärö, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Koko 56 58 60 62 64 
Pituus, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Rinnanympärys, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Vyötärö, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Ominaisuudet ja merkinnät:   

EN 11612:2015 standardin merkintä EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Rajoitettu liekin leviäminen Antistaattiset ominaisuudet 
 standardin EN 11612:2015 mukaan 
B1 Suojaus konvektiolämmöltä 
 (taso 1) standardin EN 11612:2015 
 mukaan 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tyyppimerkintä 
Lue käyttäjän Valmistajan  
ohjeet tunniste 

  
 vaatimustenmukaisuuden merkintä tuote  
 on asetus (EU) 2016/425 mukainen 

Käyttö: Vaate on tarkoitettu suojaamaan käyttäjää kuumuudelta ja tulelta ja sillä on 
antistaattiset ominaisuudet. Vain puhdas vaate antaa asianmukaisen suojan. 
Puhdista likaantunut vaate tämän ohjeen mukaisesti. Tarkasta vaatteen kunto aina 
ennen sen käyttöä: älä käytä likaista tai vahingoittunutta vaatetta. Vaatteen likaisuus 
voi heikentää sen suojaominaisuuksia. 
Pesuohjeet:  

      
Pese vaate 40°C lämpötilassa tavalliseen tapaan, huuhtelu kylmässä vedessä, lyhyt 
linkous pienillä kierroksilla. Pesun jälkeen jätä vaate kuivumaan 
huoneenlämpötilassa vapaasti ripustettuna. Valkaisu kielletty, rumpukuivaus kielletty, 
vaate voidaan silittää 110°C lämpötilassa, höyrysilitys voi vahingoittaa vaatetta, vaate 
voidaan pestä kemiallisesti tavallisella menetelmällä tetrakloorieteenillä ja 
hiilivedyillä, joiden tislausalue on 150 – 210°C ja leimahduspiste 38 – 70°C. 

Huomautus: Vaate säilyttää suojaominaisuutensa korkeintaan 25 pesukerran ajan. 
Poista vaate käytöstä 25 pesukerran jälkeen. 
Varastointi: Varastoi vaate puhtaassa ja kuivassa tilassa suojattuna auringonvalolta. 
Kuivaa kostea vaate ennen sen varastointia. Varastointiajan ei pitäisi ylittää 
10 vuotta. Älä käytä vaatetta tämän ajan kuluttua. 
Materiaali: 100% puuvilla, 360 g/m2, pysyvästi palamattomaksi ja antistaattiseksi 
käsitelty 
EU tyyppisertifikaatin antoi ilmoitettu laitos nro 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovakia. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on käytettävissä osoitteessa 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Valmistaja: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 NOTICE D'UTILISATION 
Descriptif: Vêtement de travail résistant à la chaleur et au feu, traitement 
antistatique, couleur bleu foncé. Catégories de produits : blouson/veste, pantalon 
classique, pantalon à bavette Taille : 48 - 62. 100 % coton 360 g/m2 au traitement 
permanent ininflammable et antistatique  
Taille 48 50 52 54 
Hauteur en cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Tour de poitrine en cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Tour de ceinture en cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Taille 56 58 60 62 64 
Hauteur en cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Tour de poitrine en cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Tour de ceinture en cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Caractéristiques et désignation:   

EN 11612:2015 référence de la norme EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Propagation de flamme Caractéristiques antistatiques 
 limitée selon la EN 11612:2015 
B1 Protection contre la chaleur 
 de convection niveau de 
 traitement 1 selon la EN 11612:2015 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – type d'identification 
Veuillez consulter des identification du  
informations utiles à l'utilisateur fabricant 

  
 Le produit est conforme à la 
 règlement (EU) 2016/425 

Utilisation: Le vêtement est prévu à être porté en tant qu'un vêtement de protection 
résistant à la chaleur et au feu aux caractéristiques antistatiques. Uniquement un 
vêtement propre peut offrir une protection adéquate. Des vêtements contaminés sont 
à nettoyer conformément à cette notice d'utilisation. Avant d'utiliser le vêtement, 
vérifier toujours sa situation: ne pas porter un vêtement souillé ou abîmé. Un 
vêtement souillé peut réduire la protection. 
Entretien:  

      
Laver le vêtement à 40 °C, rincer à l'eau froide, essorer pour un court délai aux tours 
lents, sécher étendu à l'air ambiant, ne pas utiliser des agents blanchissants, ne pas 
sécher à sèche-linge, repasser à 110°C, repassage à vapeur peut abîmer le 
vêtement, nettoyage à sec à l'aide du tétrachlorure éthylène et par hydrocarbures 
dans une plage de distillation de 150 – 210 °C et à point d'éclair entre de 38 – 70 °C. 
Avertissement: Le vêtement maintien ses caractéristiques de protection durant de 
25 cycles de lavage au maximum. Éliminer le vêtement de l'utilisation au bout de 
25 cycles de lavage. 
Stockage: Stocker à un endroit propre et sec protégé contre le rayonnement solaire. 
Un vêtement humide est à sécher avant le stockage. Le délai de stockage ne devrait 
pas dépasser de 10 ans. Ne pas utiliser le vêtement après ce délai expiré. 
Tissu: 100 % coton 360 g/m2 au traitement ininflammable permanent. 
Un certificat type EU a été établi par la personne notifié n° 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovaquie. La déclaration de conformité est 
disponible sur le site www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Fabricant: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ 
Περιγραφή: Σκούρα μπλε ανθεκτικά στην φωτιά και στην θερμότητα, αντιστατικά, 
προστατευτικά ρούχα εργασίας. 
Τύποι – μπουφάν, παντελόνια, φόρμες. Μέγεθος 48 – 62, 100% βαμβακερό, 360 
γρ/μ2 με μόνιμη επεξεργασία επιβραδυντική φωτιάς και αντιστατική. 
Μέγεθος 48 50 52 54 
Ύψος, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Περιφέρεια θώρακα, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Γραμμή μέσης, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Μέγεθος 56 58 60 62 64 
Ύψος, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Περιφέρεια θώρακα, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Γραμμή μέσης, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Ιδιότητες και σήμανση:   

EN 11612:2015 τυπική σήμανση EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – περιορισμένη εξάπλωση Αντιστατικές ιδιότητες 
 φλόγας σύμφωνα με EN 11612:2015  
B1 Προστασία από θερμότητα 
 εκ μεταφοράς (επίπεδο 1) 
 σύμφωνα με EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – σήμανση τύπου 

Διαβάστε τις Ταυτοποίηση του 
οδηγίες χρήσεως κατασκευαστή 

   
Το προϊόν πληρεί  τις  
των κανονισμών (ΕU) 2016/425 

Χρήση: Τα ενδύματα προορίζονται ως προστατευτικά κατά της φωτιάς και της 
θερμότητας με αντιστατικές ιδιότητες. Μόνο καθαρά ρούχα παρέχουν σωστή 
προστασία. Αν είναι λερωμένα, καθαρίστε τα σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες αυτές. Πριν να 
τα φορέσετε πάντα ελέγξτε την κατάσταση των ρούχων: μην φοράτε λερωμένα η 
φθαρμένα ρούχα. Βρώμικα ρούχα μπορεί να οδηγήσουν σε μειωμένη προστασία. 
Χειρισμός: 

      
Πλύνετε τα ρούχα χρησιμοποιώντας τις τυπικές διαδικασίες σε θερμοκρασία 40 ° C, 
ξεπλύνετε με κρύο νερό, περιστρέψτε το λίγο με μικρή ταχύτητα, κρεμάστε τα ρούχα 
για να στεγνώσουν φυσικά σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε χλώρια, 
μη στεγνώνετε σε στεγνωτήριο, σιδέρωμα σε θερμοκρασία 110 ° C, το σιδέρωμα με 
ατμό μπορεί να προκαλέσει ζημιά στο ρούχο, μπορεί να καθαριστεί χημικά με 
τετραχλωροαιθάνιο και υδρογονάνθρακες με εύρος απόσταξης 150 - 210 ° C και 
σημείο ανάφλεξης μεταξύ 38 - 70 ° C υπό κανονικές διαδικασίες. 
Προσοχή: Το ένδυμα διατηρεί τις ιδιότητες του μέχρι και 25 κύκλους πλυσίματος. 
μετά από 25 πλύσεις αποφύγετε να το φοράτε. 
Αποθήκευση: Φυλάξτε το ένδυμα σε καθαρό και ξηρό μέρος μακρυά από το φως 
του ηλίου. Μην το αποθηκεύετε υγρό. Η αποθήκευση του δεν μπορεί να περάσει τα 
10 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία παραγωγής του. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το ένδυμα αν 
έχουν περάσει 10 χρόνια από την ημερομηνία παραγωγής. 
Υλικό: 100% βαμβακερό 360 γρ/μ2 με μόνιμη επεξεργασία επιβραδυντική φωτιάς. 
Πιστοποιητικό τύπου EU εκδόθηκε από τον εγκεκριμένο οργανισμό: αρ. 2369 Vipo 
a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. Η Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης 
είναι διαθέσιμη μετά στην ηλεκτρονική διεύθυνση  www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Κατασκευαστής: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Τσεχική 
Δημοκρατία. 
 

 UPUTE ZA UPORABU 
Opis: Radna sigurnosna odjeća čija je boja tamno plava štiti od topline i vatre i 
djeluje antistatički. 
Izvedba – jakna, hlače do pojasa, hlače s gornjim dijelom. Veličine od 48 do 62, 
100% pamuk 360 g/m2, obrađen s trajnim antistatičkim slojem. 
Veličina 48 50 52 54 
Visina, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Grudi, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Struk, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Veličina 56 58 60 62 64 
Visina, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Grudi, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Struk, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 

Karakteristike i oznake:  
EN 11612:2015 oznaka standarda EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – Ograničenje širenje plamena antistatičke 
 Sukladno standardu EN 11612:2015 karakteristike 
B1 Zaštita od konvekcijske 
 topline – nivo izvedbe 1 
 EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – označavanje tipa 

uputstva za Proizvođačeva  
korisnike identifikacija 

   
 proizvod je sukladan zahtjevima  
 Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 

Primjena: Obuća je namijenjena za korištenje kao zaštitna odjeća protiv topline i 
vatre s antistatičkim karakteristikama.  Samo čista odjeća nudi adekvatnu zaštitu. 
Onečišćenu odjeću čistite na osnovu ovih naputaka. Prije uporabe uvijek provjerite 
stanje odjeće: ne upotrebljavajte onečišćenu ili prljavu odjeću. Prljava odjeća pruža 
slabiju zaštitu. 
Njega:  

      
Odjeću perite na temperaturi od 40 °C uobičajenim postupkom; perite u hladnoj vodi; 
kratka centrifuga s manjim okretajima, a nakon pranja odjeću sušite obješenu na 
sobnoj temperaturi; odjeću nemojte bijeliti niti sušiti u stroju za sušenje; odjeću 
peglajte na temperaturi od 110 °C; peglanje parom može prouzročiti oštećenja; 
odjeću možete kemijski čistiti tetrakloretenom i ugljikovodicima s destilacijskim 
rasponom od 150 – 210 °C i s točkom zapaljenja između 38 – 70 °C na uobičajeni 
način. 
Pažnja: Odjeća zadržava svoje karakteristike do 25 ciklusa pranja, nakon toga je 
prestanite koristiti. 
Skladištenje: Odjeću skladištite u čistim I suhim uvjetima dalje od direktne sunčeve 
svjetlosti. Ne skladištite mokru odjeću. Vrijeme skladištenja nesmije biti dulje od 
10 godina od datuma proizvodnje. Nemojte koristiti proizvod nakon 10 godina od 
datuma proizvodnje. 
Materijal: 100% pamuk 360 g/m2 s trajnom nezapaljivom površinom 
Certifikat tip EU izdalo je prijavljeno tijelo br. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovakia. Izjava o podudarnosti biće objavljena na stranicama 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Proizvođač: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Češka 
 

 TÁJÉKOZTATÓ 
Leírás: Védőruházat hő- és láng okozta kockázatok ellen, antisztatikus anyagból, 
sötétkék színben. Kialakítás: kabát, nadrág, kantáros nadrág. Méret 48-62 100% 
pamut 360 g/m2 lángálló és antisztatikus kikészítéssel. 
Méretek: 48 50 52 54 
magasság, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
mellbőség, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
derékbőség, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Méretek: 56 58 60 62 64 
magasság, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
mellbőség, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
derékbőség, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Jelmagyarázat:   

EN 11612:2015 lángállósági tulajdonságok EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - korlátozott lángterjedés antisztatikus tulajdonság 
 EN 11612:2015 szerint szabványos jelzés 
B1 Sugárzó hő elleni védelem, 
 1. szint EN 11612:2015 szerint 
  

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – típusjelzések 
olvassa el gyártó 
tájékoztatót! azonosítója 

  
 megfelelőségi jel:  
 a (EU)2016/425 rendelet 

Használat: A ruhaneműt védőruházatként kell viselni. Hő és láng elleni védelmet 
nyújt, valamint antisztatikus tulajdonságokkal rendelkezik. Csak a tiszta ruházat 
nyújthat megfelelő védelmet. A szennyezett ruházatot ki kell tisztítani utasítás szerint. 
Használat előtt mindig ellenőrizze a ruhadarabokat: NE viseljen szennyezett, vagy 
sérült ruházatot. A szennyeződés a ruha védőképességének csökkenéséhez 
vezethet. 
Kezelés: 

      
A ruhadarabokat mossa legfeljebb 40°C hőmérsékletű vízben, általános 
mosószerrekel, majd öblítse ki tiszta vízzel. Alacsony fordulatszámon centrifugázzon, 
majd szobahőmérsékleten, szabad levegőn, kifüggesztve száratsa meg. Ne 
használjon fehérítő szereket, ne szárítsa szárítógépben. Vasalja legfeljebb 110°C 
hőmérsékletű vasalóval. Vegyi tisztításhoz széntetraklóretilén használjon, melyeknek 
desztillációs tartománya 150-210 ° C és lobbanáspontja 38 - 70 ° C között van, a 
szokásos eljárás mellett. 
Figyelmeztetés: a ruha 25 mosási ciklusig őrzi meg védőképességét. 25 mosás 
után ne használja tovább védőruhaként. 
Tárolás: A ruhákat tárolja tiszta, száraz körülmények között, az eredeti 
csomagolásában. Óvja sugárzó hőtől és napfénytől. Ha a ruha nedves, tárolás előtt 
szárítsa ki megfelelően. Felhasználható a gyártástól számított 10 éven belül. 
Alapanyag: 100% pamut 360 g/m2 vastag, lángálló kikészítéssel. 
EU típusvizsgálati  tanúsítást  kiadta: (nitifikációs szám) 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Szlovák Köztársaság. A megfelelőségi 
nyilatkozat letölthető a www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Forgalmazza: CERVA Magyarország Kft. 1222 Budapest, Nagytétényi út 112. 
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 ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO 
Descrizione: Indumento da lavoro per protezione contro il caldo e fuoco, antistatico, 
di colore blu scuro. Esecuzione – giacca, pantaloni alla zuava, salopette. Taglie  
48 - 62. 100% cottone 360 g/m2 con finissaggio ignifugo ed antistatico.  
Taglia 48 50 52 54 
Altezza, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Circonferenza torace, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Circonferenza vita, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Taglia 56 58 60 62 64 
Altezza, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Circonferenza torace, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Circonferenza vita, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Caratteristiche e marcatura:   

 EN 11612:2015 norma EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Diffusione limitata della caratteristiche antistatiche 
 fiamma secondo EN 11612:2015 
B1 Protezione contro il caldo convettivo 
 livello di prestazione 1 in conformità 
 alla EN 11612:2015 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – type marking 
Leggere attentamente le  
istruzioni per l’uso logo del produttore 

  
 Marcatura di conformità: il prodotto è conforme alla  
 regolamento (EU) 2016/425 

Uso: L’indumento è previsto per essere indossato come l’indumento da protezione 
contro il caldo e contro il fuoco dotato di carratteristiche antistatiche. Controllare 
sempre lo stato dell’indumento prima dell´uso: non utilizzare l´indumento sporco 
o danneggiato. L’indumento sporco può pregiudicare la protezione.  
Trattamento: 

      
L’indumento va lavato a temperatura massima di 40°C con normale procedura, 
risciacquare con acqua fredda, centrifugare brevemente ai bassi giri, dopo il lavaggio 
lasciare asciugare steso alla temperatura d’ambiente, non candeggiare, non 
asciugare nell’asciugatrice a tamburo, stirare a temperatura massima di 110°C, il 
vapore dallo stiro può provocare i danni, l’abbigliamento può essere lavato a secco in 
tetracloruro e idrocarburi con il limite di distillazione compreso tra 150 e 210 °C e con 
il punto di infiammazione compreso tra 38 e 70 °C con normale procedura.  
Avvertimento: Il numero massimo di lavaggio che l’abbigliamento può sostenere 
mantenendo le proprie caratteristiche protettive è di 25. Dopo 25 cicli di lavaggio 
smettere di indossarlo. 
Stoccaggio: Conservare in luogo asciutto e pulito, al riparo dai raggi solari. 
L’abbigliamento umido deve essere asciugato prima dello stoccaggio. Il tempo di 
conservazione non dovrebbe superare 10 anni. Dopo la scadenza prevista del tempo 
di conservazione, non indossare piú il capo.    
Materiale: 100% cottone 360 g/m2 con permanente finissaggio ignifugo 
Il certificato del tipo EU è stato rilasciato dall’organismo notificato n. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Repubblica Slovacca. Il certificato di conformità 
è disponibile sul sito www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Produttore: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 ПАЙДАЛАНУ ТУРАЛЫ НҰСҚАУЛАР 
Сипаттамасы: Жылу мен өртке қарсы қорғайтын киім, антистатикалық, түсі 
қара көк. 
Дизайн – куртка, талия шалбар, комбинезон. Өлшемдері 48 - 62. 100% мақта 
360 г/м2 жанбайтын тұрақты жəне антистатистикалық қабаты бар. 
Өлшемі 48 50 52 54 
Ұзындығы, см 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Кеудесі, см 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Талия, см 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Өлшемі 56 58 60 62 64 
Ұзындығы, см 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Кеудесі, см 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Талия, см 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Қасиеттері мен белгілері:  

 EN 11612:2015 стандартты белгілеу EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – Жалынның шектеулі таралуы антистатикалық 
 EN 11612:2015бойынша қасиеттері 
 B1 Кəдімгі жылуға қарсы қорғаныс 
 орындау деңгейі 1 бойынша 
 EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – таңбалау түрі 

пайдаланушы Өндірушінің 
нұсқаулығын қараңыз идентификациясы 

  
 өнім сəйкес келеді ЕО 2016/425 Ережесі 
  

Қолданылуы: Киім антистатикалық қасиеттері бар өрт пен жылуға қарсы 
қорғаныс киім ретінде қолдануға арналған. Тек таза киім ғана қорғауды 
қамтамасыз етеді. Ластанған киімді осы нұсқау арқылы тазалаңыз. Пайдалану 
алдында киімнің күйін əрқашан тексеріңіз: ластанған не бүлінген киімді 
пайдаланбаңыз. Кірді киім қорғауды азайтуы мүмкін. 
Өңдеу: 

      
Кіимді 40°C температурасында кəдімгі амалмен жуыңыз, суық сумен шайып жуу, 
төмен айланымда сығу, киімді жуғаннан кейін бөлме температурасында еркін 
түрде іліп кептіру, киімді ағартуға болмайды, киім кептіргіш машинада кертіруге 
болмайды, киімді 110°C температурасында үтіктеуге болады, бумен үтіктеу 
зақым келтіруі мүмкін, киімді 150 – 210 °C диапозaнында жəне 38 – 70 °C 
арасында қалыпты процедура бойынша тетрахлорэтан мен көмірсутектерлі 
химиялық тазалауға болады.  
Назар аударыңыз: Киім өзінің сипаттарын 25 жуу цикліне дейін сақтайды, одан 
кейін кимеңіз. 
Сақтау: Киімдерді тікелей күн сəулесі түспейтін жерде таза, құрғақ күйде 
сақтаңыз. Дымқыл күйінде сақтамаңыз. Сақтау мерзімі жасалған күннен кейін 10 
жылдан аспауы қажет. Киімдерді жасалғаннан күннен кейін 10 жылдан соң 
қолданбаңыз. 
Материалы: 100% мақта 360 г/м2 жанбайтын тұрақты қабатты 
Cертификаты EU № 2369 өкілетті органымен берілді, VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Сəйкестік туралы декларация жарияланған 
"www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Өндіруші: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Чех 
Республикасы 
 

 Naudojimo instrukcija 
Aprašymas: Apsaugini darbo apranga, nuo karščio ir liepsnos apsaugantys 
drabužiai, tamsiai mėlyna spalva. 
Versija – striukė, kelnės iki juosmens, kombinezonas. Dydžiai 48–62. 100% vilna 360 
g/m2 su pastovia nedegia ir antistatine danga.   
Dydis 48 50 52 54 
Aukštis, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Krūtinės apimtis, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Talėja, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Dydis 56 58 60 62 64 
Aukštis, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Krūtinės apimtis, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Talėja, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Savybės ir ženklinimas:  

 EN 11612:2015 standarto žymėjimas EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Ribotas liepsnos plitimas antistatinės savybės 

 atitinka EN 11612:2015 
B1 Apsauga nuo konvekcinės 

 šilumos, 1 lygio versija pagal 
 EN 11612:2015 

 

 
 
 
 
 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tipo žymėjimas 

Perskaitykite naudojimo Gamintojo  
instrukciją identifikacija 

   
 Produktas atitinka Reglamentas (EU) 2016/425 
 

Naudojimas: Drabužiai yra skirti dėvėti kaip apsauginę aprangą, saugančią nuo 
karščio ir ugnies bei turinčią antistatinių savybių. Tik švarūs drabužiai suteikia 
tenkamą apsaugą. Valydami užterštus rūbus, vadovaukitės šia instrukcija. Kaskart 
prieš vilkdami, patikrinkite drabužių būklę: nedėvėkite užterštų arba pažeistų rūbų. 
Užteršti rūbai gali sumažinti apsaugą. 
Valymas:  

      
Skalbkite drabužius esant 40°C temperatūrai, įprastu būdu, skalaukite šaltame 
vandenyje, trumpai nugręžkite esant mažoms apsukoms, džiovinkite laisvai 
pakabinę, esant kambario temperatūrai, nebalinkite, nedžiovinkite būgninėje 
džiovyklėje lyginkite esant 110°C temperatūrai, garų lyginimas gali pakenkti rūbams, 
rūbus galima chemiškai valyti tetrachloretanu ir angliavandeniliais, kurių distiliacijos 
intervalas yra150–210 °C, o pliūpsnio temperatūra yra 38-70 °C, įprasta tvarka 
Dėmesio: Drabužis išlaiko savo savybes iki 25 plovimo ciklų, tuomet nebedėvėkite 
jo. 
Sandėliavimas: Laikykite drabužius švarioje, sausoje aplinkoje, apsaugant nuo 
tiesioginių saulės spindulių. Nelaikykite šlapių drabužių. Sandėliavimo laikas turi 
neviršyti 10 metų nuo pagaminimo datos. Po galiojimo laiko pabaigos drabužio 
nebedėvėkite. 
Medžiaga: 100% vilna 360 g/m2 su pastovia nedegia danga. 
EU sertifikatas išduotas notifikuotos įstaigos Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Atitikties deklaracija paskelbta svetainėje 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Gamintojas: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Čekijos 
Respublika 
 

 LIETOŠANAS PAMĀCĪBA 
Apraksts: Darba aizsargapģērbs aizsardzībai pret karstumu un liesmu, antistatisks, 
tumši zilā krāsā. 
Variants – jaka, bikses līdz viduklim, bikses ar lencēm. Izmēri 48 - 62. 100% kokvilna 
360 g/m2 ar izturīgu, nedegošu un antistatisku apstrādi. 
Izmērs 48 50 52 54 
Augstums, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Krūšu apkārtmērs, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Jostasvieta, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Izmērs 56 58 60 62 64 
Augstums, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Krūšu apkārtmērs, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Jostasvieta, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Īpašības un marķējums:  

 EN 11612:2015 normas apzīmējums EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – Ierobežota liesmas izplatīšanās antistatiskās īpašības 
 atbilstoši EN 11612:2015 
B1 Aizsardzība pret konvekcijas siltumu, 
 1. izpildījuma līmenis saskaņā 
 ar EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tipa marķējums 

lasīt Lietošanas Ražotāja 
instrukciju identifikācija 

   
 produkts atbilst  
 Regula (EU) 2016/425 

Pielietojums: Apģērbs ir paredzēts kā darba aizsargapģērbs aizsardzībai pret 
karstumu un liesmu ar antistatiskām īpašībām. Paredzēto aizsardzību sniedz tikai tīrs 
apģērbs. Netīru apģērbu tīrīt saskaņā ar šo pamācību. Pirms lietošanas vienmēr 
pārbaudiet apģērba stāvokli: netīru vai bojātu apģērbu neizmantot. Netīrs apģērbs 
var samazināt aizsardzības līmeni. 
Kopšana: 

      
Apģērbu mazgāt 40° C temperatūrā ar parasto mazgāšanas režīmu, skalot aukstā 
ūdenī; īsa centrifūga ar zemiem apgriezieniem, apģērbu pēc mazgāšanas žāvēt brīvi 
pakārtu istabas temperatūrā, apģērbu aizliegts balināt, to aizliegts žāvēt veļas 
žāvētājā, apģērbu atļauts gludināt 110° C temperatūrā, gludināšana ar tvaiku var 
bojāt apģērbu, apģērbu ir atļauts ķīmiski tīrīt ar tetrahloretēnu un ogļūdeņražiem ar 
destilācijas diapazonu 150 – 210° C un ar uzliesmošanas temperatūru starp  
38 – 70° C parastajā veidā 
Uzmanību: Apģērbs saglabā savas īpašības 25 mazgāšanas ciklus, pēc tam 
pārtrauciet tālāku valkāšanu. 
Glabāšana: Glabāt apģērbus tīros, sausos apstākļos prom no tiešas saules 
gaismas. Neglabāt mitru apģērbu. Glabāšanas laikam nevajadzētu pārsniegt 
10 gadus no ražošanas datuma. Neizmantojiet apģērbu ilgāk kā 10 gadus pēc 
ražošanas datuma. 
Materiāls: 100 % kokvilna 360 g/m2 ar pastāvīgu nedegošu apstrādi 
EU tipa sertifikātu izdevusi pilnvarotā iestāde Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Atbilstības paziņojums publiskots šādā adresē: 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Ražotājs: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Čehija 
 

 GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 
Omschrijving: Donkerblauwe vuur- en hittebestendige, antistatische beschermende 
werkkleding. 
Type – jas, broek, grove kleding. maat 48 – 62, 100% katoen, 360 g/m2 met 
permanente brandvertragende en antistatische behandeling. 
Grootte 48 50 52 54 
Hoogte, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Borstomtrek, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Taille, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Grootte 56 58 60 62 64 
Hoogte, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Borstomtrek, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Taille, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Eigenschappen en markering:   

 EN 11612:2015 standaard markering EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 – Vlamverspreiding Antistatische eigenschappen 

 volgens de EN 11612:2015 
B1 Bescherming tegen  

 convectie warmte (level 1)  
 volgens de EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – typemarkering 

leesgebruiker Identificatie  
instructie van de fabrikant 

   
 het product voldoet aan de eisen  
 Verordening (EU)2016/425 

Gebruik: De kleding is bedoeld als beschermende kleding tegen hitte en vuur met 
antistatische eigenschappen. Alleen schone kleding biedt de juiste bescherming. Als 
het vuil is, reinig het dan volgens deze instructies. Controleer voor het dragen altijd 
de staat van de kleding: draag geen vuile of beschadigde kleding. Vuile kleding kan 
leiden tot verminderde bescherming. 
Handling:  

      
Was de kleding volgens de standaardprocedures met een temperatuur van 40 °C, 
afspoelen met koud water, kort centrifugeren met lage snelheid en hang de kleding te 
drogen bij kamertemperatuur. Niet bleken, niet in de droger, strijken op een 
temperatuur van 110 °C, stoomstrijken kan de kleding beschadigen, het kan 
chemisch gereinigd worden met tetrachloorethaan en koolwaterstoffen met een 
destillatiebereik van 150 - 210 °C en een vlampunt tussen 38 - 70 ° C volgens de 
normale procedures. 

 
 
 
 
Let op: Garment behoudt zijn eigenschappen voor 25 wasbeurten, stop dan met 
verder dragen. 
Opslag: kleding in schone en droge plaatsen bewaren, niet in direct zonlicht. Laat 
natte kledingstuk niet bewaren. De bewaartijd mag niet meer dan 10 jaar vanaf de 
productiedatum . Kledingstukken niet gebruiken na 10 jaar na productiedatum. 
Materiaal: 100% katoen 360 g/m2 met permanente brandvertragende behandeling. 
Het EU certificaat is uitgegeven door keuringsinstantie nr. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. 
Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slowaakse Republiek. De conformiteitsverklaring is 
beschikbaar op www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Fabrikant: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjechië 
 

 BRUKSANVISNING 
Beskrivelse: Vernetøy til bruk under arbeid. Beskytter mot varme og ild, antistatisk, 
mørkeblå på farge. Utførelse - jakke, bukser til livet, bukser med smekk. Størrelse  
48 - 62. 100 % bomull 360 g/m2 som er vedvarende brannhemmende og antistatisk.  
Størrelse 48 50 52 54 
Høyde i cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Omkrets i brystet, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Omkrets i livet, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Størrelse 56 58 60 62 64 
Høyde i cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Omkrets i brystet, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Omkrets i livet, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Egenskaper og merking:   

 EN 11612:2015 normmerking EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Begrenset flammespredning antistatiske egenskaper 
 i hht. EN 11612:2015 
B1 Vern mot konveksjonsvarme 
 - nivå 1 i hht. EN 11612:2015 
  

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – typemerking 
Gjør deg kjent Produsentens  
med brukerinformasjonen identifikasjon 

  
 Samsvarsmerking  Produktet er i samsvar med 
 forordning (EU) 2016/425 

Bruk: Tøyet er beregnet på å brukes til vern mot varme og ild med antistatiske 
egenskaper. Bare et rent plagg gir tilstrekkelig vern. Gjør et plagg som er skittent rent 
i tråd med denne anvisningen. Sjekk alltid i hvilken stand plagget er i før det tas i 
bruk: Ikke bruk et skittent eller skadet plagg. Er plagget skittent, vil det kunne 
redusere vernet det gir. 
Behandling:  

      
Vask plagget på vanlig måte ved 40 °C, skyll det i kaldt vann, sentrifuger det i kort tid 
på lave omdreininger, tørk plagget hengende fritt i romtemperatur etter at det er 
vasket, plagget kan ikke blekes, kan ikke trommeltørkes, men kan strykes ved en 
temperatur på 110 °C, dampstryking vil imidlertid kunne forårsake skade, plagget kan 
rengjøres kjemisk ved hjelp av tetrakloreten og hydrokarboner med 
en destillasjonsgrense på 150-210 °C og med et flammepunkt på mellom 38 og 
70 °C ved alminnelig prosedyre. 
Obs! Plagget bevarer sine beskyttende egenskaper gjennom maksimalt 
25 vaskesykluser. Bruk ikke plagget mer og kasser det etter 25 vaskesykluser. 
Lagring: Oppbevares på et rent og tørt sted, beskyttet mot direkte sollys. Tørk et vått 
plagg før det lagres. Lagringstiden bør ikke overskride 10 år. Ikke bruk plagget etter 
at denne tiden er over. 
Materiale: 100 % bomull 360 g/m2 som er vedvarende brannhemmende  
EU type sertifikat er utstedt av testingsorgan nr. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Samsvarserklæringen er etter lagt ut på nettstedet 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Produsent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjekkia 
 

 INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA 
Opis: Odzież ochronna odporna na wysoką temperaturę i ogień, antystatyczna, kolor 
ciemnoniebieski. 
Rodzaj odzieży: Kurtka, spodnie do pasa, spodnie ogrodniczki. Rozmiary 48-62. 
100% bawełna 360 g/m2, powłoka antystatyczna i zabezpieczająca przed ogniem.  
Rozmiar 48 50 52 54 
Wzrost cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Obwód klatki piersiowej cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Obwód pasa cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Rozmiar 56 58 60 62 64 
Wzrost cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Obwód klatki piersiowej cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Obwód pasa cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Właściwości i oznaczenie: 

 EN 11612:2015 oznaczenie normy EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Niepalność zgodnie z Właściwości antystatyczne 
 EN 11612:2015 
B1 Ochrona przed ciepłem 
 konwekcyjnym zgodnie z 
 wersją 1 normy EN 11612:2015 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – oznaczenie typu 
proszę zapoznać identyfikacja  
się informacją producenta 

 dla użytkownika 
 produkt jest zgodny z  
 rozporządzenie (EU) 2016/425 
Wykorzystanie: Odzież jest przeznaczona do użytku jako odzież ochronna mająca 
właściwości antystatyczne i chroniąca przed czynnikami termicznymi. Właściwa 
ochronę zapewnia jedynie odzież czysta. Odzież zanieczyszczona powinna być 
czyszczona zgodnie z poniższymi wskazówkami. Przed użyciem odzieży należy 
sprawdzić jej stan. Nie należy używać odzieży zanieczyszczonej ani zniszczonej. 
Brudna odzież może spowodować zmniejszenie działania ochronnego. 
Pranie/czyszczenie   
 odzież należy prać w temperaturze 40ºC Nie suszyć 
 w zwykły sposób, płukać w zimnej wodzie v mechanicznej 
 krótko wirować na niskich obrotach a po suszarce 
 wypraniu odzież należy suszyć ją   
 rozwieszoną w temperaturze pokojowej. Nie chlorować  
  

można prasować czyszczona chemicznie w typowy sposób 
w temperaturze110ºC, z zastosowaniem tetrachloroetenu 
prasowanie z parą może (czterochlorkiem etylenu) i węglowodorów  
doprowadzić do w zakresie destylacji150-210 ºC i z punktem  
uszkodzenia materiału zapłonu pomiędzy 38-70 ºC 

Uwaga: odzież zachowuje swoje właściwości ochronne maksymalnie do 25 prań. 
Po 25 cyklu prania nie należy odzieży stosować jako odzieży ochronnej. 
Magazynowanie: Odzież należy przechowywać w czystym i suchym miejscu 
i chronić przed działaniem promieni słonecznych. Odzież, która jest wilgotna, należy 
najpierw wysuszyć. Odzież, która była we właściwy sposób przechowywana oraz nie 
uległa uszkodzeniu można użytkować przez 10 lat od daty produkcji. 
Materiał: 100% bawełna, 360 g/m2, trwałe zabezpieczenie przed ogniem 
Certyfikat EU został wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowana nr 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobody 1069/4, Partizanske, Słowacja. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Producent: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Czeska 
Importer w Polsce: Cerva Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń, Polska 
 

 INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO 
Descrição: O vestuário de trabalho de proteção contra calor e fogo, antiestático, 
azul escuro. Tipo – jaqueta, calças, macacão. Tamanhos 48 - 62. 100% algodão 360 
g/m2 com retardador permanente de fogo e tratamento antiestático. 

Tamanho 48 50 52 54 
Altura, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Circun. de tórax, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Circun. de cintura, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Tamanho 56 58 60 62 64 
Altura, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Circun. de tórax, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Circun. de cintura, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Propriedades e marcação:   

EN 11612:2015 denominação da norma EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Propagação das chamas Propriedades antiestáticas 
 limitada nos termos da EN 11612:2015 
B1 Proteção contra o calor de 
 convecção, nível 1, nos 
 termos da EN 11612:2015 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – marcação do tipo 
Leia as informações identificação 
para usuários do fabricante 

  
 O produto está em conformidade 
 com Regulamento (EU) 2016/425 
Uso: O vestuário é feito para ser usado como um vestuário de proteção contra 
o calor e o fogo com propriedades antiestáticas. Apenas o vestuário limpo fornece a 
proteção adequada. O vestuário sujo deve ser limpo de acordo com estas 
instruções. Antes do uso, verificar sempre a condição do vestuário; não usar 
o vestuário sujo ou danificado. O vestuário sujo pode causar a redução da proteção. 
Tratamento 

      
Lavar o vestuário a 40° C num processo convencional, enxaguar em água fria, breve 
centrifugação a baixa velocidade, o vestuário deve depois  da lavagem ser 
pendurado e seco ao ar livre em  temperatura ambiente, o vestuário não pode ser 
branqueado e não pode ser seco na máquina de secar, pode ser passado a ferro a 
110° C, passar a vapor pode causar danos, o vestuário pode ser limpo com 
tetracloroetano e hidrocarbonetos com uma gama de destilação de 150 - 210° C e 
com um ponto de inflamação entre 38 - 70° C sob procedimento normal. 
Aviso: O vestuário mantém as suas propriedades protetivas no máximo durante 
25 ciclos de lavagem. Suspender o uso após 25 lavagens. 
Armazenamento: Armazenar em local limpo e seco protegido da luz solar. Secar 
o vestuário molhado completamente antes de guardá-lo. O tempo de 
armazenamento não deve exceder 10 anos a partir da data de produção. Não usar o 
vestuário depois desse tempo. 
Material: 100% algodão, 360 g/m2 com tratamento permanente não inflamável 
O certificado de tipo EU foi emitido pela pessoa notificada No. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, República Eslovaca. A declaração de 
conformidade estará disponível em www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Fabricante: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 25261 Jeneč, República Tcheca 
 

 INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE 
Descriere: Imbracaminte de protectie impotriva caldurii si a focului, antistatic, de 
culoare albastru inchis. Design – jacheta, salopeta, pantalon. Dimensiuni 48 – 62, 
100% bumbac, 360 g/m2cu proprietati non-inflamabil si antistatic.  
Dimensiuni 48 50 52 54 
inaltime, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
circumferinta piept, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
talie, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Dimensiuni 56 58 60 62 64 
inaltime, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
circumferinta piept, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
talie, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Proprietati si marcaje:  

EN 11612:2015 Standardde conformitate EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Flacari limitate in Proprietati antistatice 
 conformitate cu EN 11612:2015 
B1 Protectie impotriva caldurii de 
 convectie,nivel de performanta 1 
 conform EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – denumitrea 

Informatii pt. Identificarea   
utilizatoriin fabricantului 

  
 conformitate cu 
 Regulamentul (EU) 2016/425 
Utilizare: Acest articol este conceput pentru a fi purtat ca imbracaminte de protectie 
impotriva caldurii si a focului ,cu proprietati antistatice.Doar hainele curate ofera 
o protectie adecvata.Curatati hainele in conformitate cu manualul.Prioritar pentru 
a purta aceste haine este sa verificati starea lor: nu folositi haine murdare sau 
deteriorate,ele ar putea duce la o reducere a protectiei. 
Intretinere:  

      
Spalare la 40°C, procedura normala, spalare in apa rece, centrifugare la viteza mica, 
dupa curatare se usuca la temperatura camerei. Nu folositi inalbitor, nu le mototoliti, 
pot fi uscate in uscator, calcarea se va face la o temperatura de 110°C, calcarea cu 
abur poate provoca daune, pot fi curatate chimic cu tetracloretan si hidrocarburi cu 
un nivel de distilare intre 150 – 210°C si un punct de aprindere intre 
 38 – 70 °C sub procedura normala. 
ATENTIE: imbracamintea isi pastreaza proprietatile pana la 25 de cicluri de spalare. 
Dupa 25 de spalari nu mai utilizati hainele. 
DEPOZITARE: Depozitati in spatii curate, aerisite, departe de lumina directa a 
soarelui. Perioada de depozitare nu ar trebui să depăşească 10 ani. Nu folosiţi 
îmbrăcămintea după această perioadă. 
Materiál: 100% bumbac 360 g/m2 tratare ignifuga 
Certificat EU emis de un organism notificat. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Republika Slovaca. Declaraţie de conformitate este publicată la 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Producator: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republica Cehă 
 

 UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU 
Opis: Tamnoplava zaštitna radna odeća otporna na vatru i toplotu, antistatična. Tip -
jakna, pantalone na tregere. Veličine 48-62. 100% pamuk, 360 g/m2 sa trajnom 
obradom protiv vatre i antistatičnom obradom.  
Veličina 48 50 52 54 
Visina, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Obim grudi, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Obim struka, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Veličina 56 58 60 62 64 
Visina, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Obim grudi, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Obim struka, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Osobine i obeležavanje:   

EN 11612:2015standardna oznaka EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Ograničeno širenje plamena Antistatična svojstva 
 po EN 11612:2015 
B1 Zaštita od konvektivne toplote 
 (nivo 1) u skladu sa 
 EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – oznaka tipa 

Pročitati uputstvo identifikacija 
za upotrebu proizvođača 

  
 Proizvod je u skladu sa  srpski znak 
 Uredba (EU) 2016/425 usaglašenosti 

Upotreba: Odeća je namenjena da se nosi kao zaštitna odeća protiv toplote i vatre 
sa antistatičnim svojstvima. Samo čista odeća pruža odgovarajuću zaštitu. Ukoliko je 
prljava, očistite je u skladu sa ovim uputstvom. Pre nošenja uvek proverite u kakvom 
je stanju odeća, nemojte je nositi ukoliko je zaprljanja ili oštećena. Prljava odeća 
može imati slabija zaštitna svojstva. 

Održavanje:  

      
Odeću perite koristeći standardne procedure na temperaturi od 40°C, isperite je u 
hladnoj vodi, pustite blagu centrifugu na maloj brzini, okačite da se osuši na sobnoj 
temperaturi.  Nemojte koristiti izbeljivač, nemojte centrifugirati, peglati na temperaturi 
od 110°C, peglanje sa parom može da ošteti odeću. Ona se može hemijski čistiti 
tetrahloretanom i ugljovodonicima sa opsegom destilacije od 150-210°C  i tačkom 
paljenja između 38-70°C pri normalnim procedurama. 
Upozorenje: odeća zadržava svoja zaštitna svojstva na maksimalno 25 ciklusa 
pranja. Nemojte je nositi posle 25 ciklusa pranja. 
Čuvanje: Jaknu čuvajte na čistom i suvom mestu zaštićenom od izravnog sunčevog 
svetla. Vlažnu odeću osušite pre stavljanja u ormar. Vreme čuvanja ne bi smelo da 
bude duže od 10 godina. Nemojte koristiti jaknu nakon ovog vremenskog perioda. 
Materijal: 100% pamuk 360 g/m2 sa trajnom obradom protiv plamena 
Ovaj sertifikat EU izdalo je ovlašćeno telo broj . 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovačka. Deklaracija o usaglašenosti je dostupna na 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Proizvođač: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Češka 
 

 INSTRUKTIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING 
Beskrivning: Mörkblå eld- och värmebeständiga, antistatiska skyddskläder. 
Typ – jacka, byxor, blåställ. Storlek 48 – 62, 100 % bomull, 360 g/m2 med permanent 
brandhämmande och antistatisk behandling.  
Storlek 48 50 52 54 
Höjd, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Bröstomfång, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Midjemått, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Storlek 56 58 60 62 64 
Höjd, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Bröstomfång, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Midjemått, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Egenskaper och märkning:   

EN 11612:2015 standardmärkning EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Begränsad flamspridning Antistatiska egenskaper 
 enligt EN 11612:2015 
B1 Skydd mot 
 konvektionsvärme (nivå 1) 
 enligt EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – typmärkning 

Läs Tillverkarens 
användarinformation identifikation 

  
 produkten överensstämmer 
 med förordning (EU) 2016/425 

Användning: Kläderna är avsedda bäras som skyddskläder mot hetta och brand och 
har antistatiska egenskaper. Endast rena kläder ger ordentligt skydd. Om kläderna är 
smutsiga, rengör dem enligt dessa instruktioner. Innan kläderna sätts på, kontrollera 
alltid klädernas skick: använd inte smutsiga eller skadade kläder. Smutsiga kläder 
kan leda till minskat skydd. 
Hantering:  

      
Tvätta kläderna med användning av standardiserade förfaranden vid en temperatur 
av 40° C, skölj i kallt vatten, kort centrifugering på låg hastighet, hänga upp kläderna 
att torka fritt vid rumstemperatur.  Använd inte blekmedel, torktumla inte, stryk vid en 
temperatur på 110° C, ångstrykning kan skada kläderna, de kan kemtvättas med 
tetrakloretan och kolväten med en kokpunktsintervall på 150-210°C och en flampunkt 
mellan 38 – 70° C under normala procedurer.  
Varning: Kläderna bibehåller sina skyddsegenskaper i maximalt 25 tvättcykler. 
Använd inte kläderna längre efter 25 tvättcykler. 
Förvaring: Förvara på en ren och torr plats skyddad från solljus. Torka våta kläder 
noggrant innan du lägger undan dem. Förvaringstiden bör inte överstiga 10 år från 
tillverkningsdatumet. Använd inte plagg 10 år efter tillverkningsdatumet. 
Material: 100 % bomull 360 g/m2 permanent brandhämmande behandling  
EU typcertifikatet  utfärdades av anmält organnr. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakien. Försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm.  
Tillverkare: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjeckien   
 

 NAVODILA ZA UPORABO 
Opis: Delovna obleka za zaščito pred učinki toplote, plamenu, je antistatična, 
temnomodre barve. 
Izvedba – bunda, hlače do pasu, hlače z naprsnikom. Velikosti 48 - 62. 100 % 
bombaž 360 g/m2 s trajno negorljivo antistatično obdelavo materiala.  
Velikost 48 50 52 54 
Visina, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Obseg prsnega koša, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Obseg pasu, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Velikost 56 58 60 62 64 
Visina, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Obseg prsnega koša, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Obseg pasu, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 

Lastnosti in oznake:   
 EN 11612:2015 oznaka standarda EN1149-5:2008 

A1 + A2 -  Omejeno širjenje  antistatične lastnosti 
plamena po EN 11612:2015 

 B1  Zaščita proti konvencionalni  
toploti ravan izvedbe 1 po  

 standardu EN 11612:2015 

03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – oznaka tipa 
 Seznanite se z napotki identifikacija  
 za uporabnika proizvajalca 
 
 izdelek je v skladu 
 z Uredbo (EU) 2016/425 

Uporaba: Obleka je namenjena za uporabo kot zaščitna obleka pred učinki toplote in 
plamena z antistatičnimi lastnostmi. Samo čista obleka nudi ustrezno zaščito. 
Umazano obleko čistite po teh navodilih. Pred vsako uporabo preverite stanje obleke: 
ne uporabljajte umazane ali poškodovane obleke. Obleka zmanjša zaščito, če je 
umazana. 
Nega:  

      
Oblačila prati pri temperaturi 40 °C na običajen način. Izpirati v hladni vodi. Kratko 
ožemati pri nizkih hitrostih. Oprana oblačila sušiti obešena pri sobni temperaturi. Ne 
beliti. Ne sušiti v sušilnih strojih z bobnom. Likati pri temperaturi do 110 °C. Likanje s 
paro lahko povzroči poškodbe. Obleko lahko kemično čistite s tetrakloretenom in 
ogljikovodiki v območju destilacije od 150 – 210 °C in s plameniščem med mezi  
38 – 70 °C na običajen način. 
Opozorilo: Obleka zadrži svoje varnostne lastnosti največ 25 pralnih ciklov. Po 25 
ciklusih pranja obleke ne uporabljajte več.  
Skladiščenje: Shranjujte na čistem in suhem mestu, varovanem pred sončno 
svetlobo. Preden jih shranite vlažna oblačila posušite. Ne skladiščite dalj časa kot 10 
let. Ne uporabljajte obleke po poteku te dobe. 
Material: 100 % bombaž 360 g/m2 s trajno ognjevarno funkcijo 
EU-certifikat istovetnosti je izdal pooblaščen organ št. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovaška. Izjava o istovetnosti objavljena na spletni strani 
www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Proizvajalec: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Češka 
Republika 
 

 NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 
Popis: Pracovný ochranný odev proti teplu a ohňu, antistatický, farba tmavomodrá. 
Prevedenie – bunda, nohavice do pása, nohavice s náprsenkou. Veľkosti 48 - 62. 
100% bavlna 360 g/m2 s trvalou nehorľavou a antistatickou úpravou.  
Veľkosť 48 50 52 54 
Výška, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Obvod hrudníka, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Obvod pásu, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Veľkosť 56 58 60 62 64 
Výška, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Obvod hrudníka, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Obvod pásu, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Vlastnosti a označenia: 

EN 11612:2015označenie normy EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - Obmedzené šírenie antistatické vlastnosti 
 plameňa podľa EN 11612:2015 
B1 Ochrana proti konvenčnému  
 teplu úroveň provedení 1 dle 
 EN 11612:2015 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – označenie typu 

Zoznámte sa identifikácia 
s informáciami výrobcu 

 pre používateľa 
 výrobok je v súlade  
 s nariadeniem (EÚ) 2016/425 

Použití: Odev je určený k noseniu ako ochranný odev proti teplu a ohňu 
s antistatickými vlastnosťami. Iba čistý odev poskytuje náležitú ochranu. Znečistený 
odev čistite podľa tohto návodu. Pred použitím vždy preverte stav odevu: silne 
znečistený alebo poškodený odev nepoužívajte. 
Ošetrovanie:  

      
Odev perte pri teplote 40°C obvyklým postupom, máchať v studenej vode, krátke 
odstreďovanie pri nízkych otáčkach, po opraní sušte voľne zavesené pri pokojovej 
teplote, odev nie je možné bieliť, odev nesušiť v bubnovej sušičke, odev je možné 
žehliť pri teplote 110°C, žehlenie parou môže spôsobiť poškodenie, odev je možné 
chemicky čistiť tetrachloretánom a uhľovodíkmi s destilačným rozmedzím  
150 – 210 °C a s bodom vzplanutia medzi 38 – 70 °C normálnym postupom 
Upozornenie: Odev si zachováva ochranné vlastnosti maximálne 25 pracích cyklov. 
Po 25 pracích cykloch odev vyraďte ďalšieho používania. 
Skladování: Skladujte na čistom a suchom mieste chránenom pred slnečným 
svetlom. Vlhký odev pred skladovaním vysušte. Doba skladovania by nemala 
presiahnuť 10 rokov. Nepoužívajte odev po tejto dobe. 
Materiál: 100% bavlna 360 g/m2 s trvalou nehorľavou úpravou 
Certifikát typu EU  bol vydaný notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovenská republika. Vyhlásenie o zhode je k 
dispozícii na www.cerva.com/conformity.htm. 
Výrobca: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
Splnomocnenec pre SR: ČERVA Slovensko, s.r.o., Prologis Park – hala 5, 
Diaľničná cesta 2, 903 01 Senec 
 

 KULLANIM KLAVUZU 
Tanımlama: Isıya ve yangına dayanıklı koyu mavi renkte, antistatic koruyucu iş 
elbisesi. Tip: – ceket, pantalon, tulum. Beden 48 – 62, 100% pamuklu, 360 g/m2, 
devamlı yangına karşı ve antistatik dayanımlı 
Boyut 48 50 52 54 
boy, cm 170-174 174-178 174-178 178-182 
Göğüs çevresi, cm 102-106 106-110 110-114 114-118 
Bel ölçüsü, cm 78-82 82-86 86-90 90-94 
Boyut 56 58 60 62 64 
boy, cm 178-182 182-186 182-186 182-186 186-190 
Göğüs çevresi, cm 118-123 118-123 123-129 129-135 129-135 
Bel ölçüsü, cm 94-98 94-98 98-102 102-106 102-106 
Özellkler ve işaretlemeler:  

EN 11612:2015 standart işaretleme EN1149-5:2008 
A1 + A2 - EN 11612:2015’e göre Antistatik özellikler 
 limitli yangın sıçraması 
B1 EN 11612:2015’e göre 
 konvevtif ısıya 
 karşı koruması (Level 1) 

 
03010106 COEN, 03020072 COEN, 03020073 COEN – tip işaretlemeleri 

Kullanıcı bilglerini İmalatçı 
okuyunuz tanımlaması 

  
 bu ürün Düzenleme (EU) 2016/425 uygun istekler ile örtüşmektedir 
  

Kullanımı: Bu elbise ısıya ve yangına karşı koruyucu elbise olarak kullanıılmaktadır. 
Sadece temiz elbiseler gerekli korumayı sağlayabilmektedir. Eğer elbise kirli ise bu 
talimatlara uyarak yıkayınız. Kullanmadan önce her seferinde elbisenin durumunu 
kontrol ediniz: kirli ve hasarlı elbiseleri giymeyiniz.  
Handling:  

      
Elbiseyi standart posedurlere uyarak 40OC sıcaklıkta yıkayınız, soğuk suda 
durulayınız, yavaşça sıkarak elbiseyi oda sıcaklığında serbest olarak asarak 
kurutunuz. Yıkarken beyazlatıcı kullanmayınız, kuru temizlemeye vermeyiniz, 110°C 
sıcaklıkta ütüleyiniz, buharlı ütü elbiseye zarar verebilir, kimyasal olarak 150 – 210°C 
distilasyon aralığında ve 38 – 70 °C aralığında parlama sıcaklığında olan 
tetrakloropentan ve hidrokarbonlar ile de temizlenebilir 
Uyarı: Elbise en fazla 25 defa yıkamada koruyucu özelliklerini devam ettirebilir. 
25 yıkamadan sonra elbiseyi kullanmayınız.   
Saklama: Temiz ve güneşten uzak yerde muhafaza ediniz. Elbiseyi saklamadan 
önce tamamen kuru olduğundan emin olunuz. Depolama süresi üretim tarihinden 
itibaren 10 yılı aşmamalıdır. Üretim tarihinden itibaren 10 yıl sonra giysileri 
kullanmayınız. 
Malzeme: 100% pamuklu, 360 g/m2, devamlı yangına karşı ve antistatik dayanımlı 
Elbise sertifikası EU 2369 no.lu yetki sertifikasına sahip Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 
1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic firması tarafından verilmiştir. Uygunluk 
beyanına tarihinden itibaren www.cerva.com/conformity.htm adresinde ulaşılabilir. 
İmalatçı: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çek Cumhuriyeti 

03010106 03020072 03020073 COEN EN 1149 
EN 11612 

 


